) 0724994
06/13/2008 03:06 PM Depuly: GE
OFFICIAL RECORD
Recquested By:

STEWART TITLE

Document Prepared By: Shana Martinez
pouglas County - KV

And, After Recording, Return To: Werner Christen - Becorder

page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. BK-0608 PG- 3413 RPIT: 0.00
Retail Lending Servicing K'Y2-1606 | ALY T T L TR | T T TR
PO, Box 1605 | 0
D B O 576-1606 A
|DOKIS AR

PIN. 1220-16-810-0%4

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Loan Number: 447021484137

MODIFICATION TO HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT
AGREEMENT AND HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {(this "Agreement”) is made between JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK, N.A. and the grantor, Janet E Hanifan. The trustee is , whose address is . In this
Agreement the words "you" and "your™ mean each person, individually and jointly, who signs this
Agreement as "Borrower". The words "we,” "us" and "our" mean JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

WHEREAS, you have entered into a Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement and
Disclosure Statement (the "Line of Credit Agreement") with us dated January 20, 2006 , which is secured
by a Deed of Trust of the same date recorded in the Clerk's Office, Circuit Court, City/County of
-DOUGLAS, NEVADA, in Document 0675435, Deed Book 0506, Page 8169 (the "Security Instrument™),
covering real property located at 815 WHEELER WAY, GARDENVILLE, NV, 89460, (the
"Property"), which Line of Credit Agreement and Security Instrument may have been amended
(collectively, the "Loan Documents"); and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Agreement,

you agree with us that the Line of Credit Agreement and the Security Instrument will be modified as
follows:

A. AMENDMENT OF LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT

Effective as of June 11, 2008 (the "Effective Date™), the Credit Limit under the Line -
of Credit Agreement is decreased to 55,100.00,

B. MODIFICATION OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT
As of the Effective Date, the Security Instrument is modified to decrease the principal sum that may

be secured from $60,000.00 to $55,100.00. Except as to the decrease in the principal sum secured, this
Agreement shall pot affect our security interest in, or lien priority on, the Property.



C. OTHER TERMS

1. This Agreement shall not be construed to be a satisfaction, novation or partial release of
the Line of Credit Agreement or the Security Instrument.

2. We do not waive our right to: (i) prohibit or restrict any future amendments or
modifications you may request, or (ii) enforce any of our rights or remedies under any of the Loan
Documents,

3. Except as amended by this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Loan Documents
shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict between any provision of
this Agreement and any provision of a Loan Document, the provisions of this Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement to be
effective on the date established herein.

(Seal)
(Seal)
Date:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
(Seal)

Date: June 11, 2008

MMMy = ocos

Page: 2 Of 3 06/13/2008



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF NEVADA )
Y 85.:
CITY/COUNTY OF DOUGLAS }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in the

City/County and State aforesaid, this _{2™ day of _ June » 2008 , by
Tanek Yankan . €

My Commission expires: S / 3l / 0 / WO
; {Seal)

E. CAMPOS PnntName E. C,QM.DGS

; NOTARY PUBLIC
£% STATE OF NEVADA Notary Public

: §/ Appi. Racorded in Dougias County
- My Appt. Expires May 31, 2010

No: 02 JSpIRBERS ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF ARIZONA )
} 88.:
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

On the 11th day of June in the year 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared Randy Sese, Bank Officer, personally known to me or proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within iqstmment and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the

instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the
instrument.

QW
: (Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires on __ § { /21 [0 ) s o e

QSCAR PERALES

5 WOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA

MARICOPA COUNTY

My Comm Exones Nov 23 2009 &

IR, ==

0608
3415

Pawe: 3 OF 3 06/13/2008



